
No.   HIGH COURT/ASSISTIVE LISTENING SYSTEM/649/2025  

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

Corrigendum - II

Read - 1)

2)

Tender  Notice  No.    HIGH  COURT/ASSISTIVE  LISTENING  
SYSTEM/602  /  2025   dated 10/10/2025  

Corrigendum-I:    HIGH  COURT/ASSISTIVE  LISTENING  SYSTEM/  
633  /  2025   dated 10/11/2025  

Tender ID: 2025_BHCMU_1230127_1

Corrigendum Type: Date Corrigendum

Amendments made in Tender Document are highlighted in bold.

Sr.
No.

Clause No. in Tender
Document

Clause as per Tender
Document

Amendments

1) Page  No.1,  Para
No.1,  Tender
Document

The High Court of Judicature
at Bombay invites online bids
(Technical  &  Financial)  from
the eligible bidders which are
valid for a minimum period of
180  days  from  the  date  of
opening  of  bids
(i.e.18/11/2025) for entering
into  Rate  Contract  for  “The
Supply,  Testing,  Installation,
Commissioning  and
Maintenance  of  Assistive
Listening System at the High
Court  of  Bombay  and  it’s
Benches  at  Nagpur  and
Aurangabad  and  High  Court
of  Bombay  at  Goa  and  the
District  and Taluka Courts  in
the State of Maharashtra and
Goa and Union Territories  of
Dadra  &  Nagar  Haveli  and
Daman & Diu  under  eCourts
Project”.

The  date  "18/11/2025"
is  changed  as
"25/11/2025".

2) Page  No.3,
Document  Control
Sheet

Document  Download/  Sale
End Date 17/11/2025 (02.00
pm)

The  date  "17/11/2025"
is  changed  as
"24/11/2025".

Page No.1 of 2



Sr.
No.

Clause No. in Tender
Document

Clause as per Tender
Document

Amendments

Last  Date  and  Time  for
Uploading  of  Bids
17/11/2025 (02.00 pm)

The  date  "17/11/2025"
is  changed  as
"24/11/2025".

Date and Time of Opening of
Technical  Bids  18/11/2025
(02.00 pm)

The  date  "18/11/2025"
is  changed  as
"25/11/2025".

3) Page  No.  32  Clause
No. 1.52 SCHEDULE
OF EVENTS

Last date and time of 
proposal submission 
17/11/2025 (02.00 pm)

The  date  "17/11/2025"
is  changed  as
"24/11/2025".

Date and time of opening of 
the Technical Bid at the High 
Court 18/11/2025 (02.00 
pm)

The  date  "18/11/2025"
is  changed  as
"25/11/2025".

4) Page  No.  46
Annexure – 6 : Time
Schedule,  Sr.  No.  3
and Sr. No.4

Last  date  and  time  for
submission  of  Tender  Offers
17/11/2025 (02.00 pm)

The  date  "17/11/2025"
is  changed  as
"24/11/2025".

Time and Date of opening of
Tender  Offers  18/11/2025
(02.00 pm)

The  date  "18/11/2025"
is  changed  as
"25/11/2025".

High Court of Judicature at Bombay ]
]
]
]     Sd/-

Date: 18th  November 2025     ] Registrar General   

Page No.2 of 2


